

Proclamation

WHEREAS: IT IS FITTING AND PROPER THAT TIME BE SET ASIDE IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO RECOGNIZE THE CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO OUR STATE BY WOMEN OF HISPANIC DESCENT; AND

WHEREAS : THE NEED IS RECOGNIZED TO UNITE THE WOMEN OF HISPANIC HERITAGE TO GIVE THEM DUE RECOGNITION, TO PROVIDE AN OPPORTUNITY FOR THEM TO SHARE COMMON CONCERNS AND INTERESTS, AND AS A RESULT MOVE FORWARD TOGETHER; AND

- WHEREAS: THROUGH INVOLVEMENT IN OUR STATE'S POLITICAL, EDUCATIONAL, BUSINESS AND CULTURAL LIFE, MINNESOTA'S HISPANIC WOMEN HAVE DEMONSTRATED THEIR COMMITMENT TO BEING FULL PARTICIPANTS IN THE GROWTH AND STRENGTH OF THIS STATE; AND
- WHEREAS: IN RECOGNITION OF THE NEED FOR HISPANIC WOMEN TO STRIVE TOGETHER TO IDENTIFY THEIR UNIQUE ROLE IN OUR STATE AND TO PROMOTE THEIR COLLECTIVE HERITAGE AMONG OUR CITIZENRY, THE SECOND MINNESOTA HISPANIC WOMEN'S CONFERENCE, "UN PASO MAS", WILL BE HELD ON MAY 7 AND 8, 1982;
- NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM MAY 7 AND MAY 8, 1982 AS A TIME TO RECOGNIZE

Jun 1anderson 1 Kinnue

1

HISPANIC WOMEN IN MINNESOTA

AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME, FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO DEMONSTRATE SUPPORT FOR THIS CONFERENCE AND TO RECOGNIZE ITS SIGNIFICANCE AS AN IMPORTANT STEP TOWARD UNITING HISPANIC WOMEN IN MINNESOTA BY ENCOURAGING THEIR CONTINUED CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE QUALITY OF LIFE IN MINNESOTA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS SIXTH DAY OF MAY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

Com andereses Hours

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 2 2 1982

0 R

Secretary of State 134034